## WARSAW UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY

WUT Chancellor's Regulation No. 8/2020 of 29 June 2020

amending WUT Chancellor's Regulation No. 6/2020 on the organisation of work of the central administration of the Warsaw University of Technology from 30 May 2020.

Under § 24 sections 1 and 6, and section 11 item 5 of "The rules and regulations governing the organisation of the Warsaw University of Technology", constituting an appendix to WUT Rector's Regulation No. 92/2019 of 4 December 2019 and in connection with WUT Rector's Regulation No. 33/2020 of 26 May 2020 on the principles and timetable of activities connected with partial restoration of the operations at WUT, it is resolved as follows:

§ 1

Under WUT Chancellor's Regulation No. 6/2020 of 28 May 2020 on the organisation of work of the central administration of the Warsaw University of Technology from 30 May 2020, section 2 in § 2 is revoked.

§ 2

The regulation enters into force on 1 July 2020.

**CHANCELLOR** 

Krzysztof Dziedzic, PhD